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TRANSCAN-3 

 

Joint Transnational Call for Proposals 2023 (JTC 2023): 

 

" Translational research on cancer epigenetics " 

 
 

National Contact Information 
 

 

Submission deadlines 

Pre-proposals: 21 July 2023 at 12:00 CEST 

Full proposals: 15 December 2023 at 12:00 CET 

 
Electronic proposal submission system: https://ptoutline.eu/app/transcan2023  

  
(Online submission will be possible from 29 May 2023) 

For further information, please visit www.transcan.eu or  

contact the Joint Call Secretariat (JCS) at: 

French national cancer institute, France 

Charlotte Gudewicz 

E-mail: transcan-jtc2023@institutcancer.fr 

https://ptoutline.eu/app/transcan2023
http://www.transcan.eu/
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Country/Region Funding Organisation Contact 

Austria Austrian Science Fund 

(FWF) 

Herbert Mayer 

Herbert.Mayer@fwf.ac.at 

Kathrina Proschinger 

Kathrina.Proschinger@fwf.ac.at 

Belgium, French 

speaking 

community 

Fund for Scientific 

Research - FNRS (F.R.S.-

FNRS)  

Agnès Roba 

agnes.roba@frs-fnrs.be 

Tel : +32 2504 9236 

Joël Groeneveld joel.groeneveld@frs-

fnrs.be  

Tel : +32 2504 9270 

 

international@frs-fnrs.be 

Canada Canadian Institutes of 

Health Research (CIHR) 

Emma Ito 

Emma.Ito@cihr-irsc.gc.ca 

Contact Centre 

support-soutien@cihr-irsc.gc.ca  

Estonia Estonian Research Council 

(ETAg)  

Argo Soon  

Argo.Soon@etag.ee  

Margit Suuroja 

margit.suuroja@etag.ee  

France French National Cancer 

Institute (INCa) 

Charlotte Gudewicz 

cgudewicz@institutcancer.fr  

France ARC French Foundation 

for Cancer Research (ARC 

Foundation) 

Charlotte Audoynaud 

Tel: +33 (0)1 45 59 58 45 

preti@fondation-arc.org  

Germany Federal Ministry of 

Education and Research 

(BMBF)  

Isabel Aller 

Isabel.aller@dlr.de 

Sebastian Hückesfeld 

Sebastian.hueckesfeld@dlr.de 

Hungary National Research, 

Development and 

Innovation Office (NKFIH)  

Klára Horváth 

klara.horvath@nkfih.gov.hu  

Ireland Health Research Board 

(HRB) 

Chiara Mizzoni 

cmizzoni@hrb.ie  

mailto:Herbert.Mayer@fwf.ac.at
mailto:Kathrina.Proschinger@fwf.ac.at
mailto:agnes.roba@frs-fnrs.be
mailto:joel.groeneveld@frs-fnrs.be
mailto:joel.groeneveld@frs-fnrs.be
mailto:Emma.Ito@cihr-irsc.gc.ca
mailto:support-soutien@cihr-irsc.gc.ca
mailto:Argo.Soon@etag.ee
mailto:margit.suuroja@etag.ee
mailto:cgudewicz@institutcancer.fr
mailto:preti@fondation-arc.org
mailto:Isabel.aller@dlr.de
mailto:Sebastian.hueckesfeld@dlr.de
mailto:klara.horvath@nkfih.gov.hu
mailto:cmizzoni@hrb.ie
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Israel The Chief Scientist Office 

of the Ministry of Health 

(CSO-MOH)  

Liron Even-Faitelson 

liron.ef@moh.gov.il  

Irit Allon 

irit.allon@moh.gov.il 

Italy Ministry of Health (IT-

MOH) 

Flavia Benedetta Saltelli  

fb.saltelli@sanita.it   

Chiara Ciccarelli  

c.ciccarelli@sanita.it  

Gaetano Guglielmi 

g.guglielmi@sanita.it 

Italy, Tuscany Tuscany Region (TuscReg)  Donatella Tanini 

Tel: +39 055 4383256 

Teresa Vieri 

Tel. +39 055 4383289 

transcan3@regione.toscana.it  

Italy, Lombardy 

 

Fondazione Regionale per 

la Ricerca Biomedica 

(FRRB) 

Paola Bello 

Marcello De Amico 

progetti@frrb.it  

Latvia Latvian Council of Science 

(LCS) 

Maija BUNDULE 

maija.bundule@lzp.gov.lv 

Tel: +371 26514481 

Uldis BERKIS 

uldis.berkis@lzp.gov.lv 

Tel: +371 29472349 

Luxembourg National Research Found 

(FNR) 

Sean Sapcariu 

sean.sapcariu@fnr.lu 

Gideon Giesselmann 

gideon.giesselmann@fnr.lu  

 

Norway 

 

Research Council of 

Norway (RCN) 

 

Tine Thorbjørnsen 

tth@rcn.no 

  

Norwegian Cancer Society 

(NCS) 

Poland National Centre for 

Research and 

Development (NCBR) 

Paulina Puchalska 

paulina.puchalska@ncbr.gov.pl 

Hanna Sroczyńska 

hanna.sroczynska@ncbr.gov.pl 

Romania Executive Agency for 

Higher Education, 

Mihaela Manole 

mailto:liron.ef@moh.gov.il
mailto:irit.allon@moh.gov.il
mailto:fb.saltelli@sanita.it
mailto:c.ciccarelli@sanita.it
mailto:g.guglielmi@sanita.it
mailto:transcan3@regione.toscana.it
mailto:progetti@frrb.it
mailto:maija.bundule@lzp.gov.lv
mailto:uldis.berkis@lzp.gov.lv
mailto:sean.sapcariu@fnr.lu
mailto:gideon.giesselmann@fnr.lu
mailto:tth@rcn.no
mailto:paulina.puchalska@ncbr.gov.pl
mailto:hanna.sroczynska@ncbr.gov.pl
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Research, Development 

and Innovation Funding 

(UEFISCDI)  

mihaela.manole@uefiscdi.ro  

Tel: +4 021 30 23 863 

Slovakia Slovak Academy of 

Sciences (SAS)   

Katarina Bibova 

bibova@up.upsav.sk  

Martin Novak 

mnovak@up.upsav.sk 

Spain National Institute of 

Health Carlos III (ISCIII)  
Cándida Sánchez-Barco          

cbarco@isciii.es 

Spain The Scientific Foundation 

of the Spanish Association 

Against Cancer (FCAECC)  

Estela Cepeda 

estela.cepeda@contraelcancer.es 

Patricia Nieto 

patricia.nieto@contraelcancer.es  

Taiwan National Science and 

Technology Council (NSTC) 

Ching-Mei Tang 

cmtom@nstc.gov.tw 

Tel: +886-2-2737-7557 

Türkiye The Scientific and 

Technological Research 

Council of Türkiye 

(TÜBITAK)  

Ozge Gozay  

Ozge.gozay@tubitak.gov.tr 

Sukran Alpdemir 

Sukran.alpdemir@tubitak.gov.tr 
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